conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto and with Synopsys' and Avant!'s
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto,
incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

   75

   SYNOPSYS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JULY 31, 2001

   HISTORICAL
   ---------------------
   SYNOPSYS,   AVANT!   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.(1)   CORP.(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   --------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 134,504   $ 56,738   $ (69,972)D   $   36,270
   (85,000)D
  Short-term investments.....   174,371   5,657   (180,028)D   --
  Restricted investments.....   --   33,744   --   33,744
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
  Total cash and short-term investments.....   308,875   96,139   (335,000)   70,014
  Accounts receivable, net.....   131,721   43,644   --   175,365
  Prepaid expenses, unbilled receivables, deferred taxes
   and other.....   98,557   44,349   91,400A   234,306
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   539,153   184,132   (243,600)   479,685
  Property and equipment, net.....   173,661   24,100   (536)A   195,906
   (1,319)D
  Long-term investments.....   88,222   89,106   --   177,328
  Long-term restricted asset.....   --   --   250,000D   250,000

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form S-4

99

  Intangible assets, net.....   39,428   23,069   (23,069)C   755,215
   386,287A
   166,100A
   47,400A
   95,600A
   17,300A
   3,100A
  Other assets.....   53,570   70,762   --   124,332
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $ 894,034   $391,169   $ 697,263   $1,982,466
   =========   ========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities.....  $ 120,980   $ 64,802   $  30,000A   $  265,382
   47,000A
   2,600E
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   535   --   --   535
  Accrued litigation.....   --   25,400   --   25,400
  Accrued income taxes.....   36,690   42,456   (30,600)D   48,546
  Deferred revenue.....   250,752   85,846   (31,846)A   304,752
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   408,957   218,504   17,154   644,615
Long-term debt.....   123   --   --   123
Deferred compensation.....   17,717   --   --   17,717
Deferred taxes and other liabilities.....   7,161   11,427   143,629A   162,217
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
  Common stock.....   590   4   (4)B   731
   141A

[…]

=========   ========   =========   ==========

---------------

(1) As of July 31, 2001

(2) As of September 30, 2001

 See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated
   financial statements.
   76

   SYNOPSYS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2000

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form S-4

100

   HISTORICAL
   ---------------------
   SYNOPSYS,   AVANT!   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.(1)   CORP.(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   --------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenue:
  Product.....  $442,453   $222,459   $   --   $  664,912
  Service.....   341,325   135,641   --   476,966
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total revenue.....   783,778   358,100   --   1,141,878
Cost of revenue:
  Product.....   42,257   5,623   --   47,880
  Service.....   82,217   20,131   --   102,348
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total cost of revenue.....   124,474   25,754   --   150,228
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Gross margin.....   659,304   332,346   --   991,650
Operating expenses:
  Research and development.....   189,280   84,237   (234)F   273,283
  Sales and marketing.....   288,762   102,953   --   391,715
  General and administrative.....   59,248   39,556   (17,407)C   81,397
  Litigation settlement and other related costs.....   --   47,500   --   47,500
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   15,129   --   89,692A   104,821
  Amortization of deferred compensation expense.....   --   --   12,280G   12,280
  Merger costs and in-process research and development...   1,750   (343)   --   1,407
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Total operating expenses.....   554,169   273,903   84,331   912,403
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Operating income (loss).....   105,135   58,443   (84,331)   79,247
Other income, net.....   40,803   26,696   --   67,499
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income
  taxes.....   145,938   85,139   (84,331)   146,746
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   48,160   32,280   (30,359)H   50,081
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
Net income (loss).....  $ 97,778   $ 52,859   $ (53,972)   $   96,665
   ========   ========   =========   ==========
Basic earnings per share.....  $   1.43   $   1.36   I   $   1.17
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   68,510   38,880   I   82,561
   ========   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share.....  $   1.38   $   1.32   I   $   1.13
Weighted average common shares and dilutive stock options

[…]

========   ========   ==========

---------------

(1) For the year ended October 31, 2000

(2) For the year ended December 31, 2000

 See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated
   financial statements.
   77

   SYNOPSYS, INC.

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form S-4

101

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JULY 31, 2001

   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------
   SYNOPSYS,   AVANT!   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   INC.(1)   CORP.(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenue:
  Product.....  $117,152   $ 175,002   $   --   $ 292,154
  Service.....   259,900   117,518   --   377,418
  Ratable license.....   119,736   --   --   119,736
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total revenue.....   496,788   292,520   --   789,308
Cost of revenue:
  Product.....   17,616   4,117   --   21,733
  Service.....   58,427   18,211   --   76,638
  Ratable license.....   19,689   --   --   19,689
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total cost of revenue.....   95,732   22,328   --   118,060
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross margin.....   401,056   270,192   --   671,248
Operating expenses:
  Research and development.....   143,239   65,052   (301)F   207,990
  Sales and marketing.....   207,735   76,178   --   283,913
  General and administrative.....   50,933   36,265   (14,169)C   73,029
  Litigation settlement and other related costs.....   --   236,537   --   236,537
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   12,514   --   67,268A   79,782
  Amortization of deferred compensation expense.....   --   --   4,632G   4,632
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses.....   414,421   414,032   57,430   885,883
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating (loss) income.....   (13,365)   (143,840)   (57,430)   (214,635)
Other income (loss), net.....   66,901   (10,959)   --   55,942
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income before provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   53,536   (154,799)   (57,430)   (158,693)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   17,132   30,662   (20,675)H   27,119
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss).....  $ 36,404   $(185,461)   $ (36,755)   $(185,812)
   ========   =========   =========   =========
Basic earnings (loss) per share.....  $   0.60   $   (4.94)   I   $   (2.47)
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   61,050   37,516   I   75,101
   ========   =========   =========
Diluted earnings (loss) per share.....  $   0.56   $   (4.94)   I   $   (2.47)
Weighted average common shares and dilutive stock